



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1403 of 1983**

Sheo Karan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : M.B. Lal, Madan Bihari  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

Office is directed to get a compliance report from CJM concerned, for compliance of order dated 18.07.2025.

Put up after four weeks.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**October 31, 2025**

Nitin Verma